

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 00036, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

See Exhibit X.

Title

SUBSTITUTE - To adopt and confirm amendments to the Madison General Ordinances as set forth in attached Exhibit X pursuant to Sec. 66.0103, Wis. Stats. re: amending Sections 7.01 and 7.02 to dissolve the Public Health Commission and create a Board of Health for Madison and Dane County and Director and amending Sections 3.09(2), 3.73(2), 7.07(8)(d), 7.08(14), 7.15(5), 7.44(1)(d), 7.47(10), 7.52(3), 7.53(3), 23.18(3), and 25.22(2), (3)(a), (8) and (9) to update references to the Public Health Commission, effective upon execution of the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Madison and Dane County for Public Health Services and appointment of the Board and Director.

Body

The Common Council of the City of Madison do ordain as follows:

All of Exhibit X amending Sections 7.01, 7.02, 3.09(2), 3.73(2), 7.07(8)(d), 7.08(14), 7.15(5), 7.44(1)(d), 7.47(10), 7.52(3), 7.53(3), 23.18(3), and 25.22(2), (3)(a), (8) and (9 is hereby adopted in its entirety and confirmed in all respects.

Said Exhibit X is published in pamphlet form by direction of the Common Council of the City of Madison, in accordance with Section 66.0103, Wisconsin Statutes.

EXHIBIT X

Madison General Ordinances

amending

Sections 7.01 and 7.02,

Subsection (2) of Section 3.09,

Subsection (2) of Section 3.73.

Subsection (d) of Section 7.07(8),

Subsection (14) of Section 7.08,

Subsection (5) of Section 7.15,

Subdivision (d) of Subsection (1) of Section 7.44,

Subsection (10) of Section 7.47,

Subsection (3) of Section 7.52,

Subsection (3) of Section 7.53,

Subsection (3) of Section 23.18,

Subsection (2), Subdivision (a) of Subsection (3), and Subsections (8) and (9) of Section 25.22

File #: 00036, Version: 1

of Volumes I and III

in Pamphlet Form

CITY OF MADISON

COUNTY OF DANE

STATE OF WISCONSIN